

**Mat Suit 73 of 2025 (73/2025)**

Order No. 05

Dtd.03.12.25

Regular PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

The petitioner is present and files hazira.

Ld. adv. for the petitioner submits that the notice is properly served upon the respondent and prays for fix the matter for exparte hearing.

Hd. the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and considered.

Respondent did not turned up today before this Ld. Court till date after being the notice served.

So, let the matter be fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix **18.12.25** for Exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,I/C

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,I/C

Darjeeling