

**Mat Suit 73/2025(73/2025)**

Order No. 06

Dtd.18.12.25

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

The petitioner is present and files hazira and Ld. advocate for the petitioner files hazira of witness of Buddha Raj Gazmer on behalf of petitioner.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner files also affidavit in chief of petitioner Deben Gazmer and Buddha Raj Rai and they are examined in chief of pw1 and pw2 and discharged.

Fix **26.02.26** for further evidence and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling